# Regulatory Story

### Go to market news section



Indus Gas Limited Company

TIDM

Headline Management changes 07:00 25-Feb-2013 Released

Number 5409Y07

RNS Number: 5409Y Indus Gas Limited 25 February 2013

> For Immediate Release 25 February 2013

## **Indus Gas Limited** ("Indus" or "the Company")

# **Management changes**

Indus Gas Limited (AIM:INDI.L), an oil & gas exploration and development company with assets in India, announces that John Scott, Finance Director, has tendered his notice to resign his employment with the Group, which has been accepted with immediate effect.

We have been considering for some time the best composition for the Board, given the significant growth in the Group over recent years. We are in the process of seeking to complement the Board, at both the executive and non-executive level. Further details will be released, in due course.

-ENDS-

### For further information please contact:

Indus Gas Limited

Mark Holtzman (c/o Arden Partners) +44 (0)20 7614 5917

Arden Partners plc

Richard Day +44 (0)20 7614 5917

Pelham Bell Pottinger PR

Philip Dennis +44 (0)20 7861 3919 Elena Dobson +44 (0) 20 7861 3147

# This information is provided by RNS The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

**END** 

# **MSCLZLLLXLFLBBZ**

CLOSE

√dianomi¹

## FINANCIAL PUBLICATIONS PROVIDED BY DIANOMI



Investing for Income

Get a free guide to investing for income

Request Free Guide



### **Henderson Outlook**

Video: Drivers and potential pitfalls for 2013

Watch Video



### How to select shares

Free shares guide from Hargreaves Lansdown

Request yours now

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

©2013 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved

Regulatory